JGTDSL-011223-METER, dated: 01/12/2023 against the
International Tender Invitation ref. no. 28.16.9100.098.07.005.23/226;  dated:26/11/2023 for the supply of
Diaphragm Meter, Rotary Meter, Turbine Meter with EVC & Meter Oil for the Contract Price of  EURO
2,99,621.00 (In words: EURO Two Lac Ninety-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-One only) as corrected and
modified in accordance with the Instructions to Tenderers, has been approved by authority of Jalalabad Gas
Transmission & Distribution System Limited (JGTDSL).   
You are thus requested to take the following actions:

i. accept in writing the Notification of Award within seven (7) working days of its issuance pursuant to ITT
Sub-Clause 62.3 

ii. furnish a Performance Security in the specified format and in the amount of EURO 29,962.10 (In words:
EURO Twenty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-Two and Cents Ten only) in favor of   Jalalabad Gas
Transmission & Distribution System Limited, Gas Bhaban, Mendibag, Sylhet-3100, Bangladesh within Twenty-
eight (28) days from issue of this Notification of Award but not later than 3  April 2024 in accordance with ITT